09-21-1999



int and Trademark Offic TRADEMARK

101149129

09-13-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Monday Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name National Processing Company 06/01/1999			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name International Check Services			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 90 Riverdale Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Riverdale,	New Jersey 07457		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is			
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everyone	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for muleular the decompany and		
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ng this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, coment and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0851, 0927) Washington D.C. 20503 Sec. OMB.		

tkage 9851-9927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practics. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

09/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000407 2151479

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

I havely certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Fortal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal De., Arlington, VA 22202-3513

...September 9 (Date of Deposit) oy J. Cole e of applicant, pesignee

September 9, 1999

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Departmen Patent and Trad TRADE			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456				
Name	Troy J. Cole			
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett			
Address (line 2)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700			
Address (line 3)	Bank One Center/Tower			
Address (line 4)	4) Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
		,131,473		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
	IVVI	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-3030				
	Authorization to charge	e additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		// (
Troy_J Name	Cole Signing Signat			

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0306

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Processing Company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Kentucky having a principal place of business at 101 Bullitt Lane, Suite 450, Louisville, Kentucky 40222, was on or about April 14, 1998 the owner of Service Mark Registration No. 2,151,479, for the mark CHECKTHRU (Stylized), and

WHEREAS, said mark, the Certificate of Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark were duly sold, assigned and transferred on or about June 1, 1999 to International Check Services (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address 90 Riverdale Road, Riverdale, New Jersey 07457, and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer of said mark, Certificate of Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and to make the same a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges as of June 1, 1999, the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark CHECKTHRU (Stylized), its Certificate of Registration No. 2,151,479 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof.

Said mark and its Registration are to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0307

for which said Certificate of Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

This assignment shall be, and is hereby made, effective nunc pro tunc as of June 1, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF National Processing Company, has caused these presents to be signed and executed by their authorized corporate officer, as of June 1, 1999.

Title: <u>Executive</u> Vice President

COUNTY OF Jefferson) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

Notary Public

Printed: Deidra Kestler

Resident of Jessesson County

My Commission Expires:

October 19, 2002

Deidra Kestler, Notary Public State at Large Kentucky My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2002

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

1523-2:TJC:52128

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0308